

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2023	300621	Version	: 1			
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/13	/2023			In control:	Cincinnati City Council	
On agenda:	2/23	/2023			Final action:	2/23/2023	
Enactment date:	2/23	/2023			Enactment #:	0061-2023	
Title:	ORDINANCE submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 2/15/2023, AUTHORIZING the City Manager to design, install, and maintain artwork in Rapid Run Park and the Dunham Recreation Complex in the West Price Hill neighborhood as an art installation, notwithstanding any conflicting rules or regulations of the Board of Park Commissioners or the Cincinnati Recreation Commission or any provision of the Cincinnati Municipal Code that would prohibit the installation and maintenance of the artwork.						
Sponsors:	City Manager						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. Attachment, 4. 61-2023 T, 5. 61-2023						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Acti	on	Result
2/23/2023	1	Cincinna	ati City Cou	ıncil	Pas	sed	Pass
2/23/2023	1	Cincinna	ati City Cou	ıncil	Sus	pension of the three readings	Pass
2/22/2023	1	Healthy	Neighborh	oods	Red	commend Passage	Pass

2/22/20231Healthy NeighborhoodsRecommend Passage2/15/20231Cincinnati City CouncilReferred to Healthy Neighborhoods
Committee

ORDINANCE submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 2/15/2023, **AUTHORIZING** the City Manager to design, install, and maintain artwork in Rapid Run Park and the Dunham Recreation Complex in the West Price Hill neighborhood as an art installation, notwithstanding any conflicting rules or regulations of the Board of Park Commissioners or the Cincinnati Recreation Commission or any provision of the Cincinnati Municipal Code that would prohibit the installation and maintenance of the artwork.

PASS